
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001929-2021 

Tender

Transitional and Community Floating Support for
Homeless People and those Exiting Supported
Accommodation

BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001929

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028edf  

Published 1 February 2021, 11:03am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL

HOVE

BN3 3BQ

Contact

Madalene Harmer

Email

madalene.harmer@brighton-hove.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001929-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001929-2021
mailto:madalene.harmer@brighton-hove.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.brighton-hove.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk
https://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing
https://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Transitional and Community Floating Support for Homeless People and those Exiting
Supported Accommodation

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of this service is to provide flexible floating support to individuals, 16 years old and
above, transitioning into independent accommodation or living in independent
accommodation. The service will ensure they are able to manage their accommodation,
develop support networks and maintain their health and well being.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service will offer flexible support in transition, working with people in supported



Page 4 to 5

accommodation or temporary forms of accommodation who are awaiting an independent
tenancy and remaining with them until they are settled in accommodation. 

The service will aim to develop relationships with clients and build on their strengths and
aspirations to support them to manage independent accommodation.  

The service will offer support to young people 16-25 and individuals with mental health
support needs ensuring that support to these individuals is tailored to their individual needs.

The service will offer short term (on average 9 months) support with the ability to increase
the length of support should this be required based on individual needs.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 September 2021

End date

31 March 2028

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Financial Suitability will be assessed prior to contract award.



Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Procedure involving negotiation

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-05-29T00:12:11+0100
	TCPDF




